
DM for herrer 2025
Roskilde, 16. og 17. maj

Placering Navn Klub 1 2 3 Total ialt
Johnny Mandau Madsby 920 920 919 2759
Michael Zimmermann RKK 916 915 907 2738
Tonny Jensen Alle NI 901 916 918 2735
Casper Rasmussen NK 892 903 918 2713
Niklas Rejnstrup RKK 898 902 909 2709
Peter Andersen OK 907 888 904 2699
Martin Folmer NK 896 898 887 2681
Daniel Altenburg Madsby 886 909 884 2679
Michael Kreutzfeldt Kifa 887 899 1786
Keld Andersen OK 895 884 1779
Martin Rasmussen NK 870 889 1759
Ricki Olson Skjold 882 876 1758
Søren Petersen RKK 884 867 1751
Frank Michelsen FUT 876 866 1742
Kasper Simon Zichau Haslev 878 861 1739
Kenneth Jerløv SK 79 860 869 1729
Nick B. Steensen OK 854 865 1719
Simon Hansen Skjold 864 852 1716



DM for damer 2025
Roskilde, 16. og 17. maj

Placering Navn Klub 1 2 3 Total i alt
1 Kathrin Wegner Skjold 896 915 919 2730
2 Christina Sørensen HKK 897 911 903 2711
3 Christina Juhl SKK 889 887 901 2677
4 Zenia Rejnstrup RKK 901 878 896 2675
5 Marianne Jensen FDK 881 884 904 2669
6 Birgitte Kreutzfeldt Kifa 895 868 889 2652
7 Katrine Saxtorff OK 873 890 887 2650
8 Camilla Thomassen SKK 877 884 879 2640
9 Sonja Larsen OK 869 891 1760

10 Sofie Aaquist FDK 893 865 1758
11 Louise Kreutzfeldt Kifa 871 870 1741
12 Karoline Nielsen RKK 874 863 1737
13 Sabrina Kolfach Skjold 872 862 1734
14 Christina Stougaard FDK 870 857 1727
15 Natasha Hemmingsen RKK 853 855 1708
16 Jane Hemmingsen RKK 820 793 1613
17 Lillemor Nielsen RKK 795 813 1608



DM for herrer par 2025
Roskilde 16. og 17. maj

Plac Navn Klub 1 2 3 4 Total ialt
1 Johnny Mandau / Daniel Altenburg Madsby / Madsby 920 920 886 909 3635
2 Michael Zimmermann / Niklas Rejnstrup RKK / RKK 916 915 898 902 3631
3 Martin Folmer / Casper Rasmussen NK / NK 896 898 892 903 3589
4 Keld Andersen / Martin Rasmussen OK / NK 895 884 870 889 3538
5 Michael Kreutzfeldt / Søren Petersen Kifa / RKK 887 899 884 867 3537
6 Tonny Jensen / Simon Hansen Alle NI / Skjold 901 916 864 852 3533
7 Peter Andersen / Nick B. Steensen OK / OK 907 888 854 865 3514
8 Ricki Olson / Frank Michelsen Skjold / FUT 882 876 876 866 3500
9 Kenneth Jerløv / Kasper Simon Zichau SK 79 / Haslev 860 869 878 861 3468



DM for dame par 2025
Roskilde, 16. og 17. maj

Plac Navn Klub 1 2 3 4 Total ialt
1 Zenia Rejnstrup / Christina Sørensen RKK / HKK 901 878 897 911 3587
2 Marianne Jensen / Kathrin Wegner FDK / Skjold 881 884 896 915 3576
3 Katrine Saxtorff / Christina Juhl OK / SKK 873 890 889 887 3539
4 Camilla Thomassen / Sonja Larsen SKK / OK 877 884 869 891 3521
5 Birgitte Kreutzfeldt / Louise Kreutzfeldt Kifa / Kifa 895 868 871 870 3504
6 Sofie Aaquist / Christina Stougaard FDK / FDK 893 865 870 857 3485
7 Karoline Nielsen / Natasha Hemmingsen RKK / RKK 874 863 853 855 3445
8 Jane Hemmingsen / Lillemor Nielsen RKK / RKK 820 793 795 813 3221


